900780470 06/20/2023
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM818529
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Prior Erroneous Recordation of

multiple trademarks previously recorded on Reel 007834 Frame 0330.
Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment.

SEQUENCE: 1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

Retrobrands USA LLC 10/21/2022 Limited Liability Company:
FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Retrobrands America LLC

Street Address: 1771 Blount Road

Internal Address: Suite 203

City: Pompano Beach

State/Country: FLORIDA

Postal Code: 33069

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type Number Word Mark E
Serial Number: 88350217 CAT FANCY §
Serial Number: 88350236 DOG FANCY 3
Serial Number: 88317628 STRIPE 3
Serial Number: 88463531 SMASH * UP DERBY ugi,
Registration Number: |6269144 FRESHEN-UP :
Registration Number: |6009884 TENDER VITTLES O
Registration Number: |5916561 DASH
Serial Number: 87793287 DI-GEL
Serial Number: 87662484 | CAN'T BELIEVE IT'S YOGURT!

Registration Number: |5752378 MR. MICROPHONE
Registration Number: |5629143 DIAPER GUARD
Registration Number: |5428558 DRIXORAL
Registration Number: |4828889 TEGRIN
Registration Number: |5845738 DASH
Registration Number: |5751581 TOPOL
TRADEMARK
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |5745872 VICTROLA
Registration Number: |5286682 SHORT & SASSY
Registration Number: |4993844 AFTATE
Registration Number: |4044298 HAI KARATE AFTER SHAVE
Registration Number: |4724141 PUSS' N BOOTS CAT FOOD
Registration Number: |4414932 KEN- L RATION
Registration Number: |4089070 PUSS' N BOOTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954 2033097

Email: Jeff@Retrobrands.net
Correspondent Name: Jeff Kaplan

Address Line 1: 1771 Blount Road
Address Line 2: Suite 203

Address Line 4:

Pompano Beach, FLORIDA 33069

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeffrey Kaplan

SIGNATURE:

/Jeffrey Kaplan/

DATE SIGNED:

06/20/2023

Total Attachments: 9

source=RetroBrands America.USA Corrective Document To Be Filed#page1.tif
source=RetroBrands America.USA Corrective Document To Be Filed#page?2.tif
source=RetroBrands America.USA Corrective Document To Be Filed#page3.tif
source=RetroBrands America.USA Corrective Document To Be Filed#page4.tif
source=RetroBrands America.USA Corrective Document To Be Filed#pageb.tif
source=RetroBrands America.USA Corrective Document To Be Filed#page®6.tif
source=RetroBrands America.USA Corrective Document To Be Filed#page7 .tif
source=RetroBrands America.USA Corrective Document To Be Filed#page8.tif
source=RetroBrands America.USA Corrective Document To Be Filed#page9.tif
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900728605

10/28/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM764201

SUBMISSION TYPE:

RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/15/2019
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900727327
SEQUENCE: 1
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

Retrobrands USA LLC 10/21/2022 Limited Liability Company:
FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Retrobrands America LLC

Street Address: 1771 Blount Road, Suite 203

City: Pompano Beach

State/Country: FLORIDA

Postal Code: 33069

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63

Property Type Number Word Mark

Serial Number: 97260819 MIRABELLA

Serial Number: 97257618 JUGGS

Serial Number: 97247761 LADIES' HOME JOURNAL

Serial Number: 97231251 RED MAN

Serial Number: 97182331 CHOP-O-MATIC

Serial Number: 97141260 BORDER'S

Serial Number: 97038845 GEORGE MAGAZINE

Serial Number: 90582643 MR. GOODWRENCH

Serial Number: 90576400 JUST JIMMIES

Serial Number: 90587545 MARATHON BAR

Serial Number: 90344628 KINNEY SHOES

Serial Number: 90655171 AUGUST MAX WOMAN

Serial Number: 90355876 WICKS 'N' STICKS

Serial Number: 90621519 HELENE CURTIS

Serial Number: 90002686 FIZZIES

Serial Number: 90729843 CAMELOT MUSIC
TRADEMARK -
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 90046021 SPACE DUST FIZZIES CANDY
Serial Number: 90859848 CHUCK WAGON
Serial Number: 90744626 DRIVE YA NUTS!

Serial Number: 90744618 SELDANE

Serial Number: 90049408 MEXICAN HATS

Serial Number: 90840261 SCREAMING YELLOW ZONKERS
Serial Number: 90824904 DREAM PHONE

Serial Number: 90787283 WALDENBOOKS

Serial Number: 90651437 OSHMAN'S SPORTING GOODS
Serial Number: 90650736 GOLFSMITH

Serial Number: 90650133 PETITE SOPHISTICATE
Serial Number: 90174112 HI-Q

Serial Number: 90648197 GADZOOKS

Serial Number: 90535440 ENCAPRIN

Serial Number: 90903642 MICKEY DORA "DA CAT"
Serial Number: 90517686 BIGBASKET

Serial Number: 90362186 B. DALTON BOOKSELLER
Serial Number: 90013691 ESKIMO PIE

Serial Number: 90012653 ESKIMO PIE

Serial Number: 90012648 AUNT JEMIMA

Serial Number: 88350217 CAT FANCY

Serial Number: 88350236 DOG FANCY

Serial Number: 88868597 HEADACHE

Serial Number: 88317628 STRIPE

Registration Number: |6060530 DASH

Serial Number: 88463531 SMASH * UP DERBY
Serial Number: 88811696 FEATHER CRAFT BOATS
Registration Number: |6269144 FRESHEN-UP
Registration Number: |6142026 FRESHEN-UP
Registration Number: |6036828 HAI KARATE

Registration Number: |6009884 TENDER VITTLES
Registration Number: |5916561 DASH

Serial Number: 87793287 DI-GEL

Serial Number: 87662484 | CAN'T BELIEVE IT'S YOGURT!
Registration Number: |5752378 MR. MICROPHONE
Registration Number: |5629143 DIAPER GUARD
Registration Number: |5428558 DRIXORAL

Registration Number: |4828889 TEGRIN

TRADEMARK
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |5845738 DASH
Registration Number: |5751581 TOPOL
Registration Number: |5745872 VICTROLA
Registration Number: |5286682 SHORT & SASSY
Registration Number: |4993844 AFTATE
Registration Number: |4044298 HAI KARATE AFTER SHAVE
Registration Number: |4724141 PUSS' N BOOTS CAT FOOD
Registration Number: |4414932 KEN- L RATION
Registration Number: |4089070 PUSS' N BOOTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

9542033097

Jeff@Retrobrands.net

Jeff Kaplan

1771 Blount Road

Suite 203

Pompano Beach, FLORIDA 33069

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeffrey Kaplan

SIGNATURE:

/Jeffrey Kaplan/

DATE SIGNED:

10/28/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=RetroBrands USA TM Bill of Sale to Retrobrands America 08.15.19#page1 .if
source=RetroBrands USA TM Bill of Sale to Retrobrands America 08.15.19#page?2.tif
source=RetroBrands USA TM Bill of Sale to Retrobrands America 08.15.19#page3.tif
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RetroBrands U.S.A. LLC

TRADEMARK BILL OF SALE

Pursuant to and in accordance with this BILL OF SALE dated and executed on August
15th 2019 by and between Retrobrands USA LLC., a Florida LLC (“Seller”), and
Retrobrands America LLC, a Florida LLC (“Purchaser”) and for and in consideration of
the purchase price of $100.00 (One Hundred Dollars) and other good and valuable
consideration of the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller
hereby grants, bargains, sells, delivers, carries, transfers, set over, conveys and assigns to
the Buyer, free and clear of any claims or encumbrances whatsoever the Intellectual
Property and Goodwill associated with the marks listed below ( the “Trademarks”)

Serial Reg. Number Word Mark Check Status Live/Dead Class{es)
Number

1 97260819 ~ MIRABELLA ~ TSDR LIVE
2 97257618 JUGGS TSDR  UVE
3 97247761 LADIES' HOME JOURNAL TSDR  LIVE
4 97231251 RED MAN TSDR LIVE
5 97182331 ' CHOP-O-MATIC TSDR  LIVE
6 97141260 BORDER'S ISDR  LIVE
7 97038845 GEORGE MAGAZINE TSDR LIVE
8 90582643 MR. GOODWRENCH ~ TSDR  LIVE
9 90576400 JUST JIMMIES TSDR  LIVE
10 90587545 MARATHON BAR " TSDR  LIVE
11 90344628 KINNEY SHOES ~ TSDR LIVE
12 90592074 VICTROLA ' TSDR  LIVE
13 90655171 AUGUST MAX WOMAN TSDR LIVE
14 90355876 WICKS 'N' STICKS ~ TSDR  LIVE
15 80621519 ' HELENE CURTIS ~ TSDR LIVE
16 90002686 FIZZIES ' TSDR  LIVE
17 90729843 CAMELOT MUSIC " TSDR  LIVE
18 50046021 SPACE DUST FIZZIES CANDY TSDR  LIVE
19 90859848 CHUCK WAGON ' " TSDR  LIVE
20 90744626 DRIVE YA NUTS! TSDR LIVE
21 90744618 SELDANE TSDR LIVE
22 90049408 MEXICAN HATS TSDR  LIVE
23 90840261 SoREANING YELLOW TSDR  LIVE
24 90824904 DREAM PHONE ~ TSDR LIVE
TRADEMARK
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25
26
27
28
29
30
a1
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

- Serial
‘Number

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

90787283
90651437
90650736
90650133
90174112
90648197
90535440
90903642
90517686
90898785
90362186
90013691
90012653
90012648
88350217
88350236
36868597
88317628
88605000

88257964

88463531

88811696

88246942
88870798
88627970
88426198
Reg.
Number
88450134
88233768
88181128
87793287
87662484
87003385
87744551
87646648
87664278
86479805
86609855
86847478

86938417

WALDENBOOKS TSDR  LIVE
OSHMAN'S SPORTING GOODS TSBR  LIVE
GOLFSMITH TSDR  LIVE
PETITE SOPHISTICATE TSDR  LIVE
HI-Q TSDR  LIVE
GADZOOKS TSDR  LIVE
ENCAPRIN TSDR  LIVE
MICKEY DORA "DA CAT"  TSDR LIVE
BIGBASKET TSDR  LIVE
MARIA CALLAS TSDR  LIVE
B. DALTON BOOKSELLER TSDR LIVE
ESKIMO PIE TSDR  LIVE
ESKIMO PIE TSDR  LIVE
AUNT JEMIMA TSDR  LIVE
CAT FANCY CTSDR LIVE
DOG FANCY TSDR LIVE
HEADACHE TSDR LIVE
STRIPE TSDR  LIVE
6060530 DASH CTSDR  LIVE
ASPERGUM TSDR  LIVE
SMASH * UP DERBY TSDR LIVE
FEATHER CRAFTBOATS  TSDR  LIVE
6269144 FRESHEN-UP TSDR LIVE
6142026 FRESHEN-UP TSDR LIVE
6036328 HAI KARATE TSDR  LIVE
6009884 TENDER VITTLES TSDR  LIVE
vn:::s Check Status  Live/Dead Class{es)
5920986 MODESS TSDR UVE 003
5916561 DASH TSDR LIVE 003
5906745 MODESS TSDR LIVE 005
DI-GEL TSDR~ LIVE h
| CAN'T BELIEVE IT'S YOGURT! TSDR LIVE
5788124 ACCUTANE ' TSDR LIVE 00§
5752378 MR. MICROPHONE TSDR LIVE 009
5629143 DIAPER GUARD TSDR LIVE 005
5428558 DRIXORAL TSDR LIVE 005
4828889 TEGRIN TSDR LIVE
5845738 DASH TSDR LIVE 003
5751581 TOPOL TSDR LIVE 005
5745872 VICTROLA TSDR LIVE 0086; 016; 024
TRADEMARK
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64 86840098 5481488 ILITTLETOOT&FRIENDS  TSDR . LIVE 028
65 . 86518560 5286682 SHORT & SASSY TSDR LIVE 003

IT'S HERE! THE ORIGINAL
CHIPWICH CHOCOLATE CHIP

66 86323002 5089037 COOKIE GELATO VANILLA TSDR LIVE 030
COOKIE CRUNCH MEMORIES
BY THE SPOONFUL GELATO
67 86802223 5067209 MODESS o TSDR  LIVE 003
68 86252343 4993844 AFTATE TSDR  LIVE 005
69 85239675 4044298 HAIKARATE AFTERSHAVE  TSDR LIVE
70 85660146 4724141 PUSS N BOOTS CATFOOD  TSDR  LIVE _
71 86903397 4414932 KEN-L RATION ~ TSDR  LIE 025
72 85269420 4089070 PUSS' N BOOTS

Nothing in this Bill of Sale, express or implied, is intended to or shall be construed to
modify, expand or limit in any way the terms of the Bill of Sale.

This Bill of Sale shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and
their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller and the Purchaser has executed this BILL OF
SALE on this 15th Day of August 2019,

<452 Ity P

. . 3+
Jeffrey Kaplan, Pres. Jeftrey Ka\alin, Pres.
Retrobrands UUSA LL.C Retrobrands America LLC

TRADEMARK
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